# CH \$40.00 574389

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Moloney, Inc.		10/19/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Moloney, LLC
Street Address:	2400 W. 6th Avenue
City:	Pine Bluff
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5743892	FLAMA GUARD	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8608742624

Email: mnocera@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Nocera
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016303.00074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Nocera
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Nocera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2023

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Central Moloney, LLC- CERTIFIED Organization Filings - AK to DE#page1.tif source=Central Moloney, LLC- CERTIFIED Organization Filings - AK to DE#page2.tif source=Central Moloney, LLC- CERTIFIED Organization Filings - AK to DE#page3.tif source=Central Moloney, LLC- CERTIFIED Organization Filings - AK to DE#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0853

900808471

 $source = Central\ Moloney,\ LLC-\ CERTIFIED\ Organization\ Filings\ -\ AK\ to\ DE\#page 5.tif$ 

source=Central Moloney, LLC- Certified DE Conversion#page1.tif

source=Central Moloney, LLC- Certified DE Conversion#page2.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC." TO "CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC", FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC".

Authentication: 204407246 Date: 10-19-23

7667880 8100H SR# 20233767913

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.	The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware corporation was first formed is ARKANSAS
	and the date the non-Delaware corporation first formed is JANUARY 18, 1994
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ARKANSAS
3.	The name of the non-Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC.
4.	The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC.
IN.	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
11	the contract of the contract o
	By: Authorized Person or Officer
	Name: CHRIS HART

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 09/11/2023
FILED 04:44 PM 09/11/2023
SR 20233463639 - File Number 7667880

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

The undersigned Incorporator, desiring to form a corporation under pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the Corporation is CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC.		
2. 108 Lak	The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at eland Avenue (street		
in the	City of Dover County of Kent		
	ode 19901 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address up		
whom	process against this corporation may be served is Capitol Services, Inc.		
3. corpor	The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for whations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.		
4.	The total amount of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is		
410,475			
\$ 0.10	per share.		
5.	The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:		
	Name TAYLOR A. STOCKEMER		
	Mailing Address 400 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 2000		
	LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS Zip Code 72201		
	$\alpha \Lambda \alpha$		
	By: Incorporator		
	Name: TAYLOR A. STOCKEMER		
	Print or Type		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:44 PM 09/11/2023 FILED 04:44 PM 09/11/2023 SR 20233463639 - File Number 7667880

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware, and the date the Corporation first formed is September 11, 2023.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Central Moloney, Inc.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Central Moloney, LLC.
- 5.) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company shall be effective on October 19, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of October, 2023.

President

Name: Chris Hart

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:33 AM 10/19/2023
FILED 09:33 AM 10/19/2023
SR 20233766691 - File Number 7667880

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Central Moloney, LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on October 19, 2023.

Authorized Person

Name: Chris Hart

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:33 AM 10/19/2023
FILED 09:33 AM 10/19/2023
SR 20233766691 - File Number 7667880



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CENTRAL MOLONEY, INC." TO "CENTRAL MOLONEY, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:33

O'CLOCK A.M.

7667880 8100V SR# 20233766691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204407069

Date: 10-19-23

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware, and the date the Corporation first formed is September 11, 2023.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Central Moloney, Inc.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Central Moloney, LLC.
- 5.) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company shall be effective on October 19, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of October, 2023.

Procident

Name: Chris Hart

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 AM 10/19/2023 FILED 09:33 AM 10/19/2023 SR 20233766691 - File Number 7667880

**RECORDED: 10/23/2023**